1
Date: 2/24/05 SP26LV431 High Speed, +3.3V Quad RS-422 Differential Line Driver © Copyright 2005 Sipex Corporationn
High Speed, +3.3V Quad RS-422
Differential Line Driver
■ Quad Differential Line Drivers
■ Compatible with the EIA standard for
RS-422 serial protocol
■ High-Z Output Control

13
Date: 2/24/05 SP26LV431 High Speed, +3.3V Quad RS-422 Differential Line Driver © Copyright 2005 Sipex Corporationn
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model .................................................................................... Temperature Range ..................................................................................... Package
SP26LV431CP ............................................................................. 0°C to +70°C ...........................................................................   16–pin Plastic DIP
SP26LV431CN ............................................................................ 0°C to +70°C .......................................................................... 16–pin Narrow SOIC
SP26LV431CN/TR ...................................................................... 0°C to +70°C .......................................................................... 16–pin Narrow SOIC
Corporation
ANALOG EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Sales Office
22 Linnell Circle
Billerica, MA  01821
TEL: (978) 667-8700
FAX: (978) 670-9001
e-mail: sales@sipex.com
DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION
3/08/04 A Production Release.
2/24/05 B Include tape and reel p/n's.
REVISION HISTORY
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP26LV431CN/TR = standard; SP26LV431CN-L/TR = lead free
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2500 for NSOIC.
CLICK HERE TO ORDER SAMPLES